# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frederic Arbogast	06/17/2008
Paul Strasma	03/18/2008
Lawrence Azzano	04/11/2008
Kenneth Gary	03/25/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.	
Street Address:	1360 South Loop Road	
City:	Alameda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94502	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12495632

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503273400
Email: elias@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP
Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADCI-136CON4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward J. Baba	

PATENT REEL: 023017 FRAME: 0722 **DP** \$40.00 12495632

500921898



PATENT REEL: 023017 FRAME: 0723

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Frederic Arbogast, residing at 125 Nassau Ct., San Ramon, California 94582, Paul Strasma, residing at 6647 Saroni Drive, Oakland, California 94611, Lawrence Azzano, residing at 2401 Elliott Ave., Scattle, Washington 98121 and Kenneth Gary, residing at 171 Tokatawan Spring Lane, Boxborough, Massachusetts 01719, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 19, 2007, application Serial No. 11/960,156 which is entitled Analyte Meter Protectors and Methods.

AND WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1420 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 290, Alameda, California 94502 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be

PATENT REEL: 023017 FRAME: 0724 necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

_June_	IN TESTIMO 20 <u>0</u>		F, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>17</u> day of
			Frederic Arbogast  Frederic Arbogast
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	<u> </u>	) ss.	
	On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared Frederic
Arbogast to me	known and ki	nown to me to b	e the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and	l he duly ackno	wledged to me	that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.		,	
[SEAL]			
grave a			Notary Public
			Please see attached

2

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACK	NOWLEDGMENT		
State of California  County ofAlamuda  OnT func 2008 before me,W  personally appeared Frederic	Herdy Sylvetic Butvan Here Insan' Name and Title of the Officer  Arbogast Name(s) of Signer(s)		
WENDY YVETTE BELTRÁN Commission # 1766959 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm Balas Sep 11, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public		
	IONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document		
and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	sattachment of this form to another document.		
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSTGNOWN	= 145 Cm 12008 NINY (ISLA)		
Title or Type of Document:			
Document Date:Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:    Individual     Corporate Officer — Title(s):   Partner —   Limited   General   OF Signer     Attorney in Fact   Trustee:   Guardian or Conservator     Other:   Conservator     Ot	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact		
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Mepresenting:		

© 2007 National Notary Association\* 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, QA 91313:2402 • www.NallonalNotary.org . Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-676-6827

	IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this ISL day of
MARCH	, 20_08'		Paul Strasma
STATE OF	· ·- <u>-</u>		
	On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared Paul
•			the person described in and who executed the foregoing that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
[SEAL]		Y WHEREO	Notary Public  d notarization  F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
			Lawrence Azzano
STATE OF		_ ) ) ss. _ )	
	On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared Lawrence
			the person described in and who executed the foregoing that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
[SEAL]			Notary Public

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Alameda On 18 March 2008 before me, Wendy Yvette Butran Here insert Name and Title of the Officer Paul Strasma personally appeared \_\_\_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized WENDY YVEITE BELTRAN capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the Commission # 1766989 instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of lotory Public - California which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Alameda County Comm. Buckes Sup 11, 201 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature\_ Place Notary Scal Above - OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Assignment 12008.0104 USU 1 Number of Pages: Document Date: \_\_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Signer's Name: \_\_\_\_ ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other:\_\_\_\_ ☐ Other:\_\_

© 2007 Neikonal Notary Association - 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 - Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 - www National Notary.org | Itam #5907 | Reorder: Call Toff Free 1-800-876-6827

Signer is Representing;\_

Signer is Representing: \_\_\_

PATFNT

REEL: 023017 FRAME: 0728

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20
Paul Strasma
STATE OF
) SS.
COUNTY OF)
20 hafara ma paraqually appeared Paul
On this day of, 20, before me personally appeared Paul
Strasma to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public
Twing I dollar
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
ADVII , 2000.
11.501
Things /// Or
Lawrence Azzano
STATE OF WACHINGTON ) ss.  COUNTY OF KING )
COUNTY OF KING SS.
On this 11 day of Apvil, 2006, before me personally appeared Lawrence
Azzano to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public Maygavet E Webb Commission expires 2-19.
Notary Public Maygavet EWebb
Commission expers 2-19.
O Manual Care
W. W

3

PATENT REEL: 023017 FRAME: 0729

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hand this 25 day of
March, , 2008.	
Kenneth Ga	Try S
STATE OF MASSachustles)	<del>_</del>
STATE OF Massachusetts) ) ss. COUNTY OF Middlesex	
On this <u>25</u> day of <u>march</u> , 20.	before me personally appeared Kenneth ed in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he execute	d the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	
	de P. Bake
	WENDY E. BAKER  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires April 24, 2009